RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BOARD OF THE SANTA BARBARA COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

AUTHORIZING ALLAN HANCOCK COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT TO OFFER A FIRE SCIENCE PROGRAM FOR 2020-2021

WHEREAS, It has been determined that it would be most advantageous to the students concerned and to the two community college districts that the Allan Hancock College offers courses that are part of the State Certified Fire Academy in the Santa Barbara Community College District; and

WHEREAS, Allan Hancock College will restrict the courses it offers in its service area to those that are part of the State Certified Fire Fighter Academy that are offered at the City of Santa Barbara's Fire Department at 30 South Olive Street, Santa Barbara.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Trustees of the Santa Barbara Community College District hereby authorizes Allan Hancock College to offer courses that are part of the State Certified Fire Fighter Academy at 30 South Olive Street, Santa Barbara, for credit and state apportionment in the Santa Barbara Community College District for the 2020-2021 school year; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this agreement can be terminated or renewed at the end of this school year after a review of the current year's Fire Fighting Academy.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Trustees of the SANTA BARBARA COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT this 25th day of June 2020 by the following vote:

Ayes: Trustee Nielsen, Trustee Haslund, Trustee Parker, Trustee Croninger, Trustee Abboud, Trustee, Miller, Trustee Gallardo

Noes: None

Absent: None

Concur: None

Dr. Utpal K. Goswami/ Superintendent/President Secretary to the Board of Trustees